

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜBERTITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

		PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL																							
		BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV					
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$			
1	SANS 1200AA	SECTION 1: PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL																							
1.1	8.3	SCHEDULED FIXED-CHARGE AND VALUE RELATED ITEMS																							
1.1.1	8.3.1	Contractual requirements	Sum	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,520.00	11,520.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	
	8.3.2	Provision/Establishment of facilities on site																							
1.1.2	8.3.1	a) Facilities required by Engineer	Sum	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	
1.1.3	8.3.1	b) Facilities required by Contractor	Sum	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	160,480.00	160,480.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	
	8.3.1	c) Nameboard	Sum	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
1.1.4	8.3.3	General responsibilities and other fixed charge obligations	Sum	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	-	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
1.1.5	8.3.4	Removal of site establishment on completion	Sum	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	
1.2	8.4	SCHEDULED TIME-RELATED ITEMS																							
1.2.1	8.4.1	Contractual requirements	Sum	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	43,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
	8.4.2	Operation and maintenance of facilities on site																							
1.2.2	8.4.2	a) Facilities required by Engineer	Sum	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	
1.2.3	8.4.2	b) Facilities required by Contractor	Sum	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	
1.2.4	PS 7.4	c) Nameboard	Sum	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	-	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
1.2.5	PS 7.4	General responsibilities and other fixed charge obligations	Sum	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	-	-	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
1.3		PROVISIONAL SUMS																							
1.3.1		Additional Tests ordered by the Engineer (including overheads, charges and profits)	P. Sum	1		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
1.3.3		Extra-over on handling, profit and attendance on :																							
		a) Item No. : 1.3.1	%	5%		2,500.00		-		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		-		5,000.00		7,500.00		2,500.00		-	
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					477,500.00		307,000.00		144,500.00		264,250.00		165,500.00		132,600.00		165,000.00		285,500.00		895,500.00		3,040,000.00		

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

		ROAD NETWORK																						
		BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV				
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$		
2	SANS 1200D	SECTION 2: EARTHWORKS																						
2.1	SANS 1200C	CLEARING																						
		Clear and grub	m ²	2,000.00	30.00	Rate Only	22.50	Rate Only	0.95	Rate Only	3.50	Rate Only		Rate Only	9.88	Rate Only	3.00	Rate Only	60.00	Rate Only	17.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only
2.2	1200D	EXCAVATION																						
2.2.1	8.3.2	Excavate in all materials and use for embankment or backfill or dispose.	m ³	120.00	40.00	4,800.00	150.00	18,000.00	85.00	10,200.00	90.00	10,800.00	360.00	43,200.00	43.50	5,220.00	75.00	9,000.00	300.00	36,000.00	80.00	9,600.00	190.00	22,800.00
2.2.2	8.3.2	Extra-over item 6.2.1 above for Hard rock excavation (Blasting must be performed by an certified and registered blaster)	m ³	54.00	500.00	27,000.00	1,050.00	56,700.00	210.00	11,340.00	550.00	29,700.00	515.00	27,810.00	650.14	35,107.56	560.00	30,240.00	650.00	35,100.00	600.00	32,400.00	150.00	8,100.00
2.3	1200DM	TREATMENT OF ROAD-BED																						
	8.3.3	Road-bed preparation and compaction of in-situ material, 150mm deep, compacted to 93% modified AASHTO density	m ³	519.71	70.00	36,379.70	80.00	41,576.80	58.00	30,143.18	55.00	28,584.05	119.00	61,845.49	16.17	8,403.71	41.00	21,308.11	300.00	155,913.00	40.00	20,788.40	260.00	135,124.60
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					68,179.70		116,276.80		51,683.18		69,084.06		132,855.49		48,731.27		60,548.11		227,043.00		62,788.40		166,024.60	

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

		ROAD NETWORK																						
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GEOKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
3.0	SANS	SECTION 3 : SUBBASE																						
3.1	1200ME PS 11 8.3.1	CONSTRUCT GRAVEL SUBBASE G5 with material from borrow pits in all materials and compact to 98% of Modified AASHTO Density for :																						
		a) 150mm thick to sidewalk	m³	446.36	230.00	102,662.80	370.00	165,153.20	80.00	35,708.80	210.00	93,735.60	265.00	118,285.40	380.00	169,616.80	140.00	62,490.40	245.00	109,358.20	60.00	26,781.60	220.00	98,199.20
		b) Layers of 150mm thick for roads (Including selected layers)	m³	712.40	230.00	163,852.00	370.00	263,588.00	100.00	71,240.00	210.00	149,604.00	305.00	217,282.00	380.00	270,712.00	140.00	99,736.00	245.00	174,538.00	60.00	42,744.00	190.00	135,356.00
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						266,514.80		428,741.20		106,948.80		243,338.60		335,567.40		440,328.80		182,226.40		283,896.20		69,525.60		233,555.20

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ROAD NETWORK																								
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
4	SANS 1200MJ	SECTION 4 : SEGMENTED PAVING																						
4.1	8.2.1	PROVISION OF EDGE RESTRAINTS																						
4.1.1		Edge as indicated on drawing (300mm x 300mm)	m	100.80	360.00	36,288.00	260.00	26,208.00	350.00	35,280.00	270.00	27,216.00	180.00	18,144.00	264.60	26,671.68	150.00	15,120.00	300.00	30,240.00	50.00	5,040.00	150.00	15,120.00
4.2	8.2.2	CONSTRUCT PRECAST CONCRETE SEGMENTED PAVING complete with bedding sand and locking. Also included are the cutting and fixing to fit edge constraints for :																						
4.2.1		Roadway area using 60mm thick interlocking pavers, 35 MPa.	m²	2,750.00	85.00	233,750.00	70.00	192,500.00	70.63	194,232.50	70.00	192,500.00	70.00	192,500.00	67.23	184,882.50	85.00	233,750.00	50.00	137,500.00	65.00	178,750.00	155.00	426,250.00
4.2.2		Sidewalk area using 60mm thick interlocking pavers, 35 MPa.	m²	1,635.00	85.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	95.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	67.23	Rate Only	85.00	Rate Only	110.00	Rate Only	65.00	Rate Only	215.00	Rate Only
		Note: Rate is to include carting to site of already purchased interlocks from Town Council yard to Site.																						
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					270,038.00		218,706.00		229,512.50		219,716.00		210,644.00		211,854.18		248,870.00		167,740.00		183,790.00		441,370.00	

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ROAD NETWORK																								
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
5	SANS 1200MK	SECTION 5 : KERBING AND CHANNELLING CONCRETE KERBING																						
5.1	8.2.2	Concrete kerbing, grade 40/19:																						
	a)	Barrier Kerbing	m		80.00	Rate Only	85.00	Rate Only	105.00	Rate Only	180.00	Rate Only	Rate Only	62.12	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	45.00	Rate Only	55.00	Rate Only	32.00	Rate Only	
	b)	Mountable Kerbing	m	590.00	80.00	47,200.00	85.00	50,150.00	68.00	40,120.00	205.00	120,950.00	50.00	29,500.00	92.11	54,344.90	70.00	41,300.00	38.00	22,420.00	55.00	32,450.00	365.00	215,350.00
		Note: Rate is to include carting to site of already purchased kerbs from Town Council yard to Site.																						
5.2		Extra-over item for painting the entire kerbs with bitumen solution paint (excluding the white painted kerbs)	m	590.00	30.00	17,700.00	85.00	50,150.00	18.00	10,620.00	40.00	23,600.00	45.00	26,550.00	9.30	5,487.00	57.00	33,630.00	50.00	29,500.00	42.00	24,780.00	430.00	253,700.00
5.3		Extra-over item for painting the kerbs in white road-marking paint.	m	65.00	30.00	1,950.00	30.00	1,950.00	18.00	1,170.00	30.00	1,950.00	45.00	2,925.00	9.30	604.50	55.00	3,575.00	50.00	3,250.00	40.00	2,600.00	100.00	6,500.00
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						66,860.00		102,260.00		61,910.00		146,600.00		66,975.00		60,436.40		78,606.00		66,170.00		69,830.00		475,660.00

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ROAD NETWORK																								
ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS		GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.		TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS		EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS		CRUZEL INVESTMENTS		F.A. DEVELOPERS		GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS		LERA'S INVESTMENTS		PHOENIX INVESTMENTS		PEDO & NILENGE CONSTRUCTION JV	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
6	SANS	SECTION 6 : GENERAL ITEMS																						
6.1	1200MM	SIGN BOARDS , complete with excavation, timber support and fixing for the following :																						
		8.3.1 Aluminium sheet (2mm thick)																						
		a) R1 - Stop sign	No.	1.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	450.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	900.00	900.00	320.00	320.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
		b) R2 - Yield sign	No.	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	900.00	3,600.00	320.00	1,280.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
6.2		STORMWATER DRAINAGE CULVERT , complete with excavation, supply and installation of piping, jointing, building of head walls (2 headwalls per 12m) and the splash apron as per the detail drawing for :																						
		2 x 300mm diameter ROCLA concrete pipe	m	12.00	3,500.00	42,000.00	60.00	720.00	500.00	6,000.00	250.00	3,000.00	1,940.00	23,280.00	500.00	6,000.00	600.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	120.00	1,440.00	690.00	8,280.00
		(ROCLA pipes already purchased by Client)																						
		RC Edging Channel (250mm x 300mm)	m	160	360.00	57,600.00	225.00	36,000.00	93.75	15,000.00	262.50	42,000.00	80.00	12,800.00	163.11	26,097.60	120.00	19,200.00	225.00	36,000.00	74.00	11,840.00	180.00	28,800.00
6.3		Reinforced Concrete Drifts with the following :																						
		a) 30MPa Concrete	m ³	12.00	2,300.00	27,600.00	2,950.00	35,400.00	2,100.00	25,200.00	2,700.00	32,400.00	2,250.00	27,000.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,600.00	31,200.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	50.00	600.00	310.00	3,720.00
		b) Mesh Ref. 245	m ²	60.00	75.00	4,500.00	75.00	4,500.00	30.00	1,800.00	44.10	2,646.00	162.00	9,720.00	65.80	3,948.00	50.00	3,000.00	100.00	6,000.00	55.00	3,300.00	180.00	10,800.00
		c) Construction Joints	m	22.50	30.00	675.00	50.00	1,125.00	300.00	6,750.00	150.00	3,375.00	75.00	1,687.50	10.00	225.00	36.00	810.00	100.00	2,250.00	50.00	1,125.00	220.00	4,950.00
6.4	8.4.1	ROAD MARKINGS , non-reflectORIZED paint applied at normal rate of 0.42 lt/m ² for :																						
		a) White lines (broken or unbroken)																						
		1) 100 mm wide	m	382.15	10.00	3,821.50	12.00	4,585.80	20.00	7,643.00	10.00	3,821.50	50.00	19,107.50	3.50	1,337.53	8.00	3,057.20	70.00	26,750.50	35.00	13,375.25	180.00	68,787.00
		2) 300 mm wide	m	30.00	30.00	900.00	36.00	1,080.00	23.00	690.00	30.00	900.00	60.00	1,800.00	3.50	105.00	20.00	600.00	80.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,200.00	270.00	8,100.00
		b) Yellow lines (broken or unbroken)																						
		1) 100 mm wide	m	764.30	15.00	11,464.50	13.00	9,935.90	20.00	15,286.00	10.00	7,643.00	50.00	38,215.00	3.15	2,407.55	9.00	6,878.70	7.00	5,350.10	35.00	26,750.50	150.00	114,645.00
		d) White lettering and symbols	m ²		150.00	-	-	118.00	-	100.00	-	-	97.50	-	250.00	-	170.00	-	32.00	-	-	-	-	-
		Setting out and pre-marking the lines	Sum	1	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	480.00	480.00	600.00	600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6.5	SANS 1200 LC	DUCTS																						
6.5.1		Supply, lay, bed (Class C) and joint the following cable ducts:																						
		a) 3 x 110 dia Kableflex in single trench (see drawing)	m	80	285.00	22,800.00	25.00	2,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	60.00	4,800.00	87.00	6,960.00	180.25	14,420.00	90.00	7,200.00	100.00	8,000.00	150.00	12,000.00	1,100.00	88,000.00
		Carefully removing manhole cover and raise manhole to final level and recast manhole top with additional depths.:																						
		a) 0mm but not exceeding 300mm	No.	7.00	700.00	4,900.00	2,250.00	15,750.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	4,450.00	31,150.00	192.00	1,344.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	220.00	1,540.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
		b) exceeding 300mm but not exceeding 500mm	No.	5.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	18,750.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	5,120.00	25,600.00	278.00	1,390.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
		Relocation of all water network valves and covers if necessary	No.	-	1,500.00	Rate Only	1,500.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only	Rate Only	Rate Only	200.00	Rate Only	10,000.00	Rate Only	3,000.00	Rate Only	170.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only
		Relocation of fire hydrants if necessary	No.	-	2,000.00	Rate Only	2,100.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	5,500.00	Rate Only	Rate Only	Rate Only	200.00	Rate Only	6,000.00	Rate Only	3,000.00	Rate Only	120.00	Rate Only	7,200.00	Rate Only
		Relocation of electrical poles if necessary	No.	-	2,500.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only	70.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only	Rate Only	Rate Only	200.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only	15,000.00	Rate Only	110.00	Rate Only	8,000.00	Rate Only
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					193,361.00		134,596.70		192,369.00		152,585.50		211,820.00		101,354.67		112,845.90		187,750.60		78,620.75		376,882.00	

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN BENGUELA - LÜDERTZ - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

No.	SECTION No. AND DESCRIPTION	BUCHTER BRICKS & BLOCKS	GREGORY GUILMO VICTOR RENO.	TUTEMANA INVESTMENTS	EARTHWORKS, BUILDINGS & CIVILS	CRUZEL INVESTMENTS	F.A. DEVELOPERS	GECKO FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENTS	LERA'S INVESTMENTS	PHOENIX INVESTMENTS	PEDO & NILLERGE CONSTRUCTION JV
		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SECTION 1 PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL	NS 477,500.00	NS 307,000.00	NS 144,500.00	NS 264,250.00	NS 165,500.00	NS 132,600.00	NS 165,000.00	NS 285,500.00	NS 595,500.00	NS 3,040,000.00
ROAD NETWORK											
2	SECTION 6 EARTHWORKS	NS 68,179.70	NS 116,276.80	NS 51,683.18	NS 69,084.05	NS 132,855.49	NS 48,731.27	NS 60,548.11	NS 227,013.00	NS 62,788.40	NS 166,024.60
3	SECTION 7 SUBBASE	NS 266,514.80	NS 428,741.20	NS 106,948.80	NS 243,339.60	NS 335,567.40	NS 440,328.80	NS 162,226.40	NS 283,896.20	NS 69,525.60	NS 233,555.20
4	SECTION 8 SEGMENTED PAVING	NS 270,038.00	NS 218,708.00	NS 229,512.50	NS 219,716.00	NS 210,644.00	NS 211,554.18	NS 248,870.00	NS 167,740.00	NS 183,790.00	NS 441,370.00
5	SECTION 9 KERBING AND CHANNELLING	NS 66,850.00	NS 102,280.00	NS 51,910.00	NS 146,500.00	NS 58,975.00	NS 60,436.40	NS 78,505.00	NS 55,170.00	NS 59,830.00	NS 475,550.00
6	SECTION 10 GENERAL ITEMS	NS 193,361.00	NS 134,596.70	NS 192,369.00	NS 152,585.50	NS 211,820.00	NS 101,354.67	NS 112,845.90	NS 187,750.60	NS 78,620.75	NS 376,882.00
SUBTOTAL A		NS 1,342,443.50	NS 1,307,572.70	NS 776,923.48	NS 1,095,475.15	NS 1,115,361.89	NS 995,005.32	NS 827,995.41	NS 1,207,069.80	NS 1,050,054.75	NS 4,733,381.80
CONTINGENCIES (10% OF SUBTOTAL B)		NS 134,244.35	NS 130,757.27	NS 77,692.35	NS 109,547.52	NS 111,536.19	NS 99,500.53	NS 82,799.54	NS 120,706.98	NS 105,005.48	NS 473,338.18
SUBTOTAL B		NS 1,476,687.85	NS 1,438,329.97	NS 854,615.83	NS 1,205,022.67	NS 1,226,898.08	NS 1,094,505.85	NS 910,794.95	NS 1,327,776.78	NS 1,155,060.23	NS 5,206,719.98
VAT (15% OF SUBTOTAL A)		NS 221,503.18	NS 215,749.50	NS 128,192.37	NS 180,753.40	NS 184,034.71	NS 164,175.88	NS 136,619.24	NS 199,166.52	NS 173,259.03	NS 781,008.00
TOTAL VALUE		NS 1,698,191.03	NS 1,654,079.47	NS 982,808.20	NS 1,385,776.06	NS 1,410,932.79	NS 1,258,681.73	NS 1,047,414.19	NS 1,526,943.30	NS 1,328,319.26	NS 5,987,727.98